

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5112-5114 OF 2003

A.P.S.R.T.C. AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. BUCHA REDDI AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The case called out twice. None appears for the appellant.
Mr. Shekharjit, Advocate appears for respondents.

The appeal is dismissed for default.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 12, 2009
ITEM NO.139

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5112-5114 OF 2003

A.P.S.R.T.C. AND ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. BUCHA REDDI AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case called out twice. None appears for the
appellant. Mr. Shekharjit appears for respondents. The
appeal is dismissed for default.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)